Davis Onsite Soil Evaluations, L.L.C.

Alwyn W. Davis Jr. (AOSE # 1940001136) AOSE Report For: SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM & PRIVATE WELL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL County Caroline Lot: 2 Jennie Sue Dodd, Trustee Section: Subdivision: Location of Property: Tax Map Number: 108 A-19 Prepared by AOSE/PE Applicant or Client and Address: Davis Onsite Soil Evaluations L.L.C. Jennie Sue Dodd, Trustee 33356 Richmond Turnpike P.O. Box 3133 Tappahannock, VA 22560 Hanover, VA 23069 Phone (804) 366-1137 Email: awdavis272@gmail.com Date of Report: 03-17-2020 AOSE/PE Job Number: Health Dept. ID Number: Revision Date: Contents/Index of this Report² Soil Summary Report Application Soil Profile Descriptions Site Sketch/Drainfield Layout Soil Boring Locations with 200' Sanitary Survey Abbreviated Design (Primary) Addendum to AOSE/PE Certification Statement for Private Well Location Abbreviated Design (Reserve) Certification Statement(s) I hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contained herein were conducted in accordance with the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VAC5-610), the Private Well Regulations (12 VAC5-615), and other applicable policies of the Virginia Department of Health. Furthermore, I certify that my evaluation and/or design contained herein complies with all applicable laws, regulations, and policies implemented by the Virginia Department of Health. ALWYN W. DAVIS JR.

flugar Street

VA. AOSE # 1940001136

54.1-402.A.11

The work attached to this cover page has been conducted under an exemption to the practice of engineering, specifically the exemption in Code of Virginia Section

I recommend a Subdivision Approval 4 be Approved

Commonwealth of Virginia

Application	for: Sewage System X Water Supply X			
Owner	Jennie Sue Dodd, Trustee	Phone	(804) 338-4115	5
Mailing Address	33356 Richmond Turnpike	Phone		
	Hanover, VA 23069	Fax		
Agent	Davis Onsite Soil Evaluations L.L.C.	Phone	(804) 366-1137	7
Mailing Address	P.O. Box 3133	Dhono		
<i>-</i>	Tappahannock, VA 22560			
Site Address	Caroline Tax Map # 108 A-19	70 <u>2</u> 0		
		Email	awdavis272@g	mail.com
Directions to Proper	ty: From Intersection of Route 301 & 30, Route 3	01 South to # 33	080 Richmond Tur	npike.
Subdivision	Jennie Sue Dodd, Trustee Section	Block	Lot	2
	A-19 Other Property Identification			
103 BASE 0				AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
For Existing Con Proposed Use: X Single Family Other (describ	Home: Number of Bedrooms 3 Multi-Fan	- A.	otal Number of Be	drooms
Will there be a ba				Yes No
conditions that a	ns proposed on this construction permit? Yes Noply: □ Reduced Water Flow □ Limit se not to exceed one year □ Other (described)	ted Occupancy	□ Intermittent o	r seasonal use
<u> </u>	Water Supply			
	Water Supply			Proposed
Will the water su		e water supply	Existing	X Class IIIB
If proposed, is th	is a replacement well? Yes No Will	the old well be a	ibandoned?	Yes No
Have any buildin	gs within 100' of the proposed well been termite treat	ted? Yes	s No	
	All Applicants			
Is this an AOSE/	PE application? X Yes No If yes, is the	e AOSE package	attached? X	Yes 🗆 No
property lines, actu	to process your application you must attach a site sketch and all and/or proposed buildings and the desired location of your berty lines, building location and the proposed well and sew to see the topography, otherwise this application will be de	ur well and/or sew age system sites m	age system. When the	ie site evaluation is
numace of process	o the Virginia Department of Health (VDH) to enter onto thing this application and to perform quality assurance check: OSE) or a Professional Engineer (PE) as necessary until the	s of evaluations an	d designs certified by	y an Authorized Of
-//			1 1	

SOIL SUMMARY REPORT

		General In	formation	
Date:	02-08-2020		Caroline	County Health Department
Applicant:	Davis Onsite Soil Eval	uations L.L.C.		
Telephone N	umber: 804-366-113	7		
Address:	P.O. Box 3133 Tappahar	mock, VA 22560	- 19840000 GATHA INT ERACTIVA (100-42	
Owner:	Jennie Sue Dodd, Truste	e Address	33356 Richm	ond Turnpike, Hanover, VA 23069
Location:	ocation: 33080 Richmond Turnpike, Hanover, VA 23069			
Subdivision:	J.S. Dodd, Trustee	Block/Section:	Map 108 A 19	Lot: 2
		Soil Informati	ion Summary	
1. Position in	landscape satisfactory:	Yes X No	Describe: U	Jpland Topography, Knoll to Side Slope
2. Slope:	3 %			
3. Depth to r	ock/impervious strata:	Max:	Min:	None: X
4. Depth to s	easonal water table (gray	mottling or gray cold	or): N/A	
5. Free water	r present: No	X Yes		Range in inches: n/a
6. Soil perco	lation rate estimated:	Yes X Text	ture Group: I	<u>IIa</u> III IV
		No Estin	mated Rate:	25 mpi,
7. Percolatio	n test performed:	Yes		
		No X		
If yes, note typ	e of test performed and attach:			
		Departm		
X Site Appro	ved: Drainfield trench	bottoms to be placed	1 at 36" (i	nches) depth at site designated on permit.
Site Disar	proved:			
Reasons for rejection: (check all that apply)				
1. 🗆	 Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation. 			
2. 🗆	2. Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.			
3. □	3.			
4. □	•			
5. □	Insufficient area of accep	otable soil for required	drainfield, and/o	r Reserve Area.
6. □	Proposed system too clos	se to well.		

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION REPORT

Hole #	valuation: 02- Horizon	Depth (inches)	Caroline County Tax Map 108A-19 (Parcel 2) Description of color, texture, etc.	Texture Group
1	0	00-02	Organic Matter, Wooded Site	IIa
	A	02-12	10YR 4/3 Brown, SL, 5% fine gravel	IIa
	E	12-24	10YR 5/6 Yellowish Brown, Gravelly, FSCL, 50% fine gravel, 20-25 mpi	IIa
	В	24-60	10YR 5/8 Yellowish Brown; SL, 50-60% gravel, very well drained horizon	Па
			20-25 mpi	
2	0	00-02	Organic Matter, Wooded Site	IIa
·	A	02-12	10YR 4/3 Brown, SL, 5% fine gravel	IIa
	Е	12-40	10YR 5/6 Yellowish Brown, Gravelly, FSCL, 50% fine gravel, 20 mpi	IIa
	В	40-60	7.5YR5/8 Strong Brown, FSCL, 25 mpi, 10-15 % fine gravel	IIa
3	0	00-02	Organic Matter, Wooded Site	IIa
	A	02-12	10YR 4/3 Brown, SL, 5% fine gravel	lla
	Е	12-40	10YR 5/6 Yellowish Brown, Gravelly, FSCL, 50% fine gravel, 20 mpi	IIa
	В	40-60	7.5YR5/8 Strong Brown, FSCL, 25 mpi, 10-15 % fine gravel	Ha

Notes: Well drained soils, excellent landscape position, Bed design utilized due to limited area of future home site.

ABBREVIATED DESIGN FORM FOR GMP-147 SYSTEMS (Primary & Reserve)

Treatment Unit Must Meet TL-2

Caroline Map 108 A-19 Parcel 2

A.	Estimated Percolation Rate (Minutes Per Inch)	25 mpi
B.	Loading Rate (Gallons Per Square Ft.) Using bed from Table 1, TL-3 Effluent	2.0 gpd/ft ²
C.	Number of Bedrooms	3
D.	Estimated Daily Flow to bed	450 gpd
E.	trench Area Required (Square Feet) (D/B)	225 s.f.
F.	Length of Proposed Bed	30 ft
G.	Width of Proposed Bed	16 ft
Н.	Area of Proposed System (Square Feet)	480 ft²
I.	Maximum Elevation Change in Proposed Bed	8"
J.	Proposed Installation Depth	40 inches

Remarks:

Addendum to AOSE/PE Certification Statement For Private Well Construction Permit

Instructions: Please check one box in 1-3 below. Statement templates for items #2 and #3 are on the following pages.

The proposed well site shown herein,

<u>xx</u> .	Is located a minimum of 50 feet from all property lines that are bordering agricultural lands.			
	2. Is located a within 50 feet of the adjacent property line(s) but I have determined that the adjacent property is <u>not</u> used for an agricultural operation.			
	i. Written affirmation from the adjacent property owner(s) that their property is not used for an agricultural operation.			
	IX ii. Other confirmation that land use is <u>not</u> an agricultural operation, please describe: LOT IS LOCATED INSIDE A RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION			
3.	Is located within 50 feet of an adjacent property line where the property is used for an agricultural operation. For confirmations, I have attached the appropriate documentation pursuant to § 32.1-176.5:2 of the <i>Code of Virginia</i> . (check one below)			
	i. Written permission from the adjacent property owner(s) for the well construction.			
	☐ ii. I certify that no other site on the property complies with the Board's Regulations for the construction of a private well.			

